506081580 05/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6128296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS SHOULD HAVE INCLUDED SIMING DISTRICT previously recorded on Reel 052771 Frame 0582. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
I				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIN-HUA FAN	08/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIAMEN SIGMASTAR TECHNOLOGY LTD.
Street Address:	1501, UNIT A, CHUANGXIN BUILDING, SOFTWARE PARK, XIA'MEN TORCH HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, SIMING DISTRICT
City:	XIA'MEN CITY
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16885418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

assignment@WPAT.COM Email:

WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16313-244
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Notice#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053563 FRAME: 0114

506081580

506079028 05/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6125743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIN-HUA FAN	08/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xiamen Sigmastar Technology Ltd.
Street Address:	1501, Unit A, Chuangxin Building, Software Park, Xia'men Torch Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone
City:	Xia'men City
State/Country:	China
Postal Code:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16885418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16313-244
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/JUSTIN KING/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053563 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I(we). JIN-HUA FAN whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled.

Face identification system and method

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which is executed on even date herewith unless at least or United States Design Patent was	th an application for ne of the following is	United States Less checked:	tters Patent /Utility Patent
☐ executed on:			
☐ filed on: Serial No.:			
established by PCT International Patent Ap	oplication No.:	filed:	designating the
United States of America			
☐ issued on as U.S. Pat	tent No.:		
WHEREAS, Xiamen Sigmastar Technology Ltd. Building, Software Park, Xia'men Torch Hi-Tec City, China(P.R.C.) hereinafter referred to as As interest in and to the same in the United States and	h Industrial Develo SSIGNEE, is desirous	opment Zone, Si of acquiring the	ming District, Xia'men
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable of ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and trand to said INVENTION and application througho Patent granted on any division, continuation, contiterms for which the same may be granted, including	ransfer unto said AS ut the United States nuation-in-part and	SIGNEE, the entires of America, increasing the second contract of th	e right, title, and interest in cluding any and all Letters plication for the full term or
ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignm or entered into which would conflict with this Assi		nt or encumbranc	ce has been or will be made
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute an filing, prosecution and maintenance of said applic said INVENTION, including additional documents said INVENTION, all without further consideration ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGN testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully maintenance, litigation and defense of any pater instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under the administrators and other legal representatives.	cation or any other pathat may be required as ASSIGNOR also be to ASSIGNEE at ASOR'S possession or commay be required on application or pathatical control of the pathatical c	patent application d to affirm the ri- agrees, without a signees are request control, and to proof ASSIGNOR in attent encompasson	n(s) in the United States for ghts of ASSIGNEE in and to further consideration and at documents and information ovide further assurances and respect of the prosecution ed within the terms of this
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requand all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNE the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; an successors, to the full end of the term for which same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this	EE, as the ASSIGNEE d for the use and be such Letters Patent	of the entire right hoof of ASSIGNE may be granted.	nt, title and interest in and to E'S legal representatives and as fully and entirely as the
ASSIGNOR NAME	Address		
JIN-HUA FAN	F601, Gu	angbo Xinghai l	Huating, Industrial 7th
		han District, Sh	
		ng Province, Ch	
Signature of Assignor 1: 1. Fr. a	Date of Signa		
Signature of Assignor Linhua Fan		Kluy	. 29, 2019
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witt	ness (optional) - U	' i
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of	Witness (Optional)	

PATENT REEL: 053563 FRAME: 0116



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 29, 2020

PTAS

WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405 VIENNA, VA 22182

506079028

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/28/2020 REEL/FRAME: 052771/0582

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 16313-244

ASSIGNOR:

FAN, JIN-HUA DOC DATE: 08/29/2019

ASSIGNEE:

XIAMEN SIGMASTAR TECHNOLOGY LTD.
1501, UNIT A, CHUANGXIN BUILDING,
SOFTWARE PARK, XIA'MEN TORCH
HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
ZONE
XIA'MEN CITY, CHINA

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16885418 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: FACE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 05/29/2020 REEL: 053563 FRAME: 0117